
GRANT SUMMARY SHEET 

Grant Name: 

Department: 

Grantor: 

Pass-Through Grantor 

(If applicable): 

HUD Continuum of Care Program Grant Agreement 

(TN0060L4J042114) 22-23 

SOCIAL SERVICES 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN 

DEVELOPMENT 

Total Award this Action: $141,508.00 

Cash Match Amount $0.00 

Department Contact: Andrew Sullivan 

862-6406

Status: CONTINUATION 

Program Description: 

Maintain 2 staff positions to fulfilled the HUD required function for the Homeless 
Management Information System. 

Plan for continuation of services upon grant expiration: 

We plan to apply for continued funding in future periods; in addition private donations will 
be generated to continue efforts. 

5519 
Tuesday, October 4, 2022 Page 1 of 1 

DocuSign Envelope ID: BF0EC0F8-F421-4571-BFCF-88A4C86666CE



GCP Rec'd
10/04/22 GCP Approved

10/04/22

HUD Continuum of Care Program Grant Agreement (TN0060L4J042114) 22-23 

DocuSign Envelope ID: BF0EC0F8-F421-4571-BFCF-88A4C86666CE



U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 
Office of Community Planning and Development 

710 Locust Street, SW 
Suite 300 

Knoxville, TN 37902 

Grant Number: TN0060L4J042114 
Tax ID Number: 62-0694743 
Unique Entity Identifier [SAM]: 

CONTINUUM OF CARE PROGRAM (CDFA# 14.267) 
GRANT AGREEMENT 

This Grant Agreement ("this Agreement") is made by and between the United States 
Department of Housing and Urban Development ("HUD") and Metropolitan Social Services (the 
"Recipient"). 

This Agreement, the use of funds provided under this Agreement (the "Grant" or "Grant 
Funds"), and the operation of projects assisted with Grant Funds are governed by 

1. title IV of the McKinney-Vento Homeless Assistance Act 42 U.S.C. 11301 et seq. (the "Act");

2. the Continuum of Care Program rule at 24 CFR part 578 (the "Rule"), as amended from time to
time;

3. and the Notice of Funding Opportunity for the fiscal year in which the funds were awarded.

The terms "Grant" or "Grant Funds" mean the funds that are provided under this Agreement. 
The term "Application" means the application submissions on the basis of which the Grant was 
approved by HUD, including the certifications, assurances, technical submission documents, and any 
information or documentation required to meet any grant award condition. Capitalized terms that are 
not defined in this agreement shall have the meanings given in the Rule. 

The Application is incorporated herein as part of this Agreement, except that only the project 
(those projects) listed below are funded by this Agreement. In the event of any conflict between any 
application provision and any provision contained in this Agreement, this Agreement shall control. 

HUD's total funding obligation authorized by this grant agreement is $141,508, allocated 
between the project(s) listed below (each identified by a separate grant number) and, within those 
projects, between budget line items, as shown below. The Grant Funds an individual project will 
receive are as shown in the Application on the final HUD-approved Summary Budget for the project. 
Recipient shall use the Grant Funds provided for the projects listed below, during the budget 
period(s) period stated below. 

www.hud.gov espanol.hud.gov Page 1 

DocuSign Envelope ID: BF0EC0F8-F421-4571-BFCF-88A4C86666CE



DocuSign Envelope ID: BF0EC0F8-F421-4571-BFCF-88A4C86666CE



DocuSign Envelope ID: BF0EC0F8-F421-4571-BFCF-88A4C86666CE



DocuSign Envelope ID: BF0EC0F8-F421-4571-BFCF-88A4C86666CE



DocuSign Envelope ID: BF0EC0F8-F421-4571-BFCF-88A4C86666CE



DocuSign Envelope ID: BF0EC0F8-F421-4571-BFCF-88A4C86666CE

10/6/2022

10/6/2022

10/6/2022



Metro Nashville Givernment/Social Services 30.64% $6,270,556 

DocuSign Envelope ID: BF0EC0F8-F421-4571-BFCF-88A4C86666CE




