
DocuSign Envelope ID: 0A68E088-CEDE-436B-9E1C-6FBB80209CE3



Grants Tracking Form 

[ Pre-Application 0 Application @ Award Acceptance 0 Contract Amendment 0 
I. • . 

OFFICE OF HOMELESS SERVICES 

Grant Name: 
Grantor: 
Grant Period From: 
Grant Period To: 
Funding Type: 
Pass-Thru: 
Award Type: 
Status: 
Metro Category: 
CFDA # 

I. • 

83 Bill ClenDening 

HUD HMIS Renewal 24-25 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT ... Other: 
10/01/24 (applications only) Anticipated Application Date: 
09/30/25 (applications only) Application Deadline: 

FED DIRECT ... Multi-Department Grant 
Select Pass-Thru --- > ... Outside Consultant Project: 
COMPETITIVE ... Total Award: 
CONTINUATION ... Metro Cash Match: 
Est. Prior. ... Metro In-Kind Match: 

14.267 Is Council approval required? 
Pro·ect DescriP.tion: Applic. Submitted Electronically? 

09/21/23 

09/28/23 

□ 

□ 

$141,508.00 

$37,000.00 

0 

862-2349 

If res, list below. 

As the Homeless Management Information System lead,the Office of Homeless Services has increased Nashville-Davidson County's HMIS usership to more 

than 249 users.We continue to use these funds to pay for the HMIS system software vendor and to purchase additional user licenses when needed. We also 

intend to use these funds to pay our Tableau data visualization consultant, buy additional Tableau licenses as needed and continue the process of integrating 

the data from the Nashville Rescue Mission, the largest homeless shelter in the Coe. 

Plan for continuation of service after exP.iration of grant/Budgeta!Y lmP.act: 
This is a renewal project so upon the expiration of this round of funding, we will seek renewal for the following HUD fiscal year. In the event that the 

application of that renewal is not granted, we will seek another source for operational funding. 

$37,000.00 or 

ns of determining match: 
% of Grant Other: D 

Fund 10101 Business Unit

Proposed Source of Match: 

Actual number of positions added: 
10.00% Indirect Cost of Grant to Metro: 

*Indirect Costs allowed? @Yes O No %Allow. 10.00% Ind. Cost Requested from Grantor:

*(If "No", please attach documentation from the grantor that indirect costs are not allowable. See Instructions) 

Draw down allowable? □ 
Metro or Communi -based Partners: 

Part Two 

Budget 

Year 

Metro 

Fiscal 

Year 

Federal 
Grantor State Grantor Other Grantor Local Match 

Cash 

Yr 1 FY24 

Yr 2 FY25 

Yr 3 FY26 

Yr4 FY27 

Yr 5 FY28 

Total 

$106,131.00 

$35,377.00 

$141,508.00 
Date Awarded: 
(or) Date Denied: 
(or) Date Withdrawn: 

$0.00 

Contact: juanita.paulsen@nashville.gov 
vauqhn.wilson@nashville.gov 

Rev. 5/13/13 

5700 

$27,750.00 

$9,250.00 

$0.00 $37,000.00 
Tot Awarded: 

Reason: 
Reason: 

Match Source 
(Fund, BU) 

Local Match 
In-Kind 

$0.00 
Contract#: 

Total Grant 
Each Year 

$133,881.00 

$44,627.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$178,508.00 

53312710 

$17,850.80 

$9,905.oo in budget 

Indirect Ind. Cost 
Cost to Neg. from 
Metro Grantor 
$13,388.10 $7,429.00 

$4,462.70 $2,476.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$17,850.80 $9,905.00 

GCP rec'd 

09/18/23

GCP Approved 
09/18/23

DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY 
 

                                                                                                                                                    
                   
                                                  

615.862.6992 
WWW.NASHVILLE.GOV/HOMELESS 

           

 

JOHN COOPER 
MAYOR 

APRIL CALVIN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

 
 
August 18, 2023 

Norm Suchar, Director 

Office of Special Needs Assistance Programs 

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 

451 7th Street, SW 

Washington, D.C. 20410 

 

Dear Mr. Suchar: 

This letter is to commit matching funds needed for the Metro Nashville Office of Homeless 

Services: HMIS FY23 Renewal Project 207002.  We will be able to assist with the provision of 

$37,000 of the salary of the HMIS System Administrator funded through the Nashville-Davidson 

Metropolitan Social Services general fund.  The position is dedicated to the administration of the  

HMIS System. 

Sincerely, 

 

April Calvin 

Director, Office of Homeless Services 

 

 

 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



APPLICATION FOR 
 Continuum of Care Homeless Management Information Systems 

Continuum of Care Coordinated Entry Systems 
 

 
METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY  
 
 
 
 
_______________________________  __09/13/23__________ 
Director       Date 
Department of    

DocuSign Envelope ID: DEE01ABE-DD34-4080-9519-340D7E78ABB0DocuSign Envelope ID: 88E16C8D-3CCD-4825-94DE-BC5261439E3F



Certificate Of Completion
Envelope Id: 88E16C8D3CCD482594DEBC5261439E3F Status: Completed

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: Homeless_Commission_HUD_HMIS_Renewal_24-25_App_Ready.pdf

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 48 Signatures: 3 Envelope Originator: 

Certificate Pages: 15 Initials: 1 Juanita Paulson

AutoNav: Enabled

EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

730 2nd Ave. South 1st Floor

Nashville, TN  37219

Juanita.Paulsen@nashville.gov

IP Address: 170.190.198.185

Record Tracking
Status: Original

             1/2/2024 3:00:16 PM

Holder: Juanita Paulson

             Juanita.Paulsen@nashville.gov

Location: DocuSign

Security Appliance Status: Connected Pool: StateLocal

Storage Appliance Status: Connected Pool: Metropolitan Government of Nashville and 

Davidson County

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events Signature Timestamp
Rose Wood

rose.wood@nashville.gov

Finance Admin

Metro Finance Dept. OMB

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 170.190.198.185

Sent: 1/2/2024 3:05:23 PM

Resent: 1/3/2024 9:46:01 AM

Viewed: 1/3/2024 10:04:00 AM 

Signed: 1/3/2024 10:04:21 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Aaron Pratt

Aaron.Pratt@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 170.190.198.185

Sent: 1/3/2024 10:04:28 AM

Viewed: 1/3/2024 10:46:30 AM 

Signed: 1/3/2024 10:46:40 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Kevin Crumbo/mjw

MaryJo.Wiggins@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 170.190.198.185

Sent: 1/3/2024 10:46:48 AM

Viewed: 1/3/2024 11:11:32 AM 

Signed: 1/3/2024 11:13:05 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 1/3/2024 11:11:32 AM
      ID: cec009a2-c667-45b1-8bec-32c5129fb7c6

Courtney Mohan

Courtney.Mohan@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style

Using IP Address: 170.190.198.185

Sent: 1/3/2024 11:13:11 AM

Viewed: 1/3/2024 11:20:06 AM 

Signed: 1/3/2024 11:25:58 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 



Signer Events Signature Timestamp
      Accepted: 1/3/2024 11:20:06 AM
      ID: 098fad87-89db-4808-a80e-5c92d4610d1d

In Person Signer Events Signature Timestamp

Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp

Carbon Copy Events Status Timestamp
Danielle Godin

Danielle.Godin@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 1/3/2024 11:26:04 AM

Viewed: 1/3/2024 12:04:25 PM 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Not Offered via DocuSign

Sally Palmer

sally.palmer@nashville.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None)

Sent: 1/3/2024 11:26:05 AM

Viewed: 1/3/2024 11:27:03 AM 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
      Accepted: 1/3/2024 8:34:49 AM
      ID: 421703f2-0413-471b-95ee-cca6f21e0444

Witness Events Signature Timestamp

Notary Events Signature Timestamp

Envelope Summary Events Status Timestamps
Envelope Sent Hashed/Encrypted 1/2/2024 3:05:23 PM

Envelope Updated Security Checked 1/3/2024 9:46:00 AM

Envelope Updated Security Checked 1/3/2024 9:46:00 AM

Certified Delivered Security Checked 1/3/2024 11:20:06 AM

Signing Complete Security Checked 1/3/2024 11:25:58 AM

Completed Security Checked 1/3/2024 11:26:05 AM

Payment Events Status Timestamps

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure


	11923-Resolution-grant app-HUD-Metro Office of Homeless Services-HMIS renewal
	Complete_with_DocuSign_Office_of_Homeless_Se
	11923-Resolution-grant app-HUD-Metro Office of Homeless Services-HMIS renewal



